

To Whom It May Concern

12 November 2024

Dear Sirs

Our Client - LVRC trading as British Masters Cycle Racing

We are Insurance Brokers for the above named and would confirm having arranged the following covers:-

Insured

The organisation (British Masters Cycle Racing), committee members, officials and registered members

Territorial Limits

United Kingdom, plus the racing and competing risk only in events approved and promoted by the British Masters Cycle Racing and taking place within the EU

Operative time

British Masters Cycle Racing organised events and all cycling (other than as excluded below) by registered members

This would include other racing not under the auspices of the British Masters Cycle Racing –subject to these events being organised by a recognised body which has Rules and Method Statements similar to British Masters Cycle Racing.

Always excluding any liability arising out of

- commuting (being travel between one's place of residence and place of work)
- the acts of members who are under the influence of drugs or alcohol

Combined Liability

Insurer: Allianz Global Corporate & Speciality via Sportscover Europe Ltd

Policy Number: PLON99/0107728 **Renewal date:** 01 November 2025

Employers Liability

Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 any one occurrence restricted to £5,000,000 in respect of Terrorism

Public/Products Liability

Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of Products Liability

Excess of Loss

Insurer: QBE

Policy Number: Y087137QBE0124A **Renewal date:** 01 November 2025

Limit of Indemnity: Increases the Public/Products Liability limit of indemnity from £5,000,000 to

£10,000,000

This document is provided for information purposes and does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional assured, nor does it modify the contract of insurance. Any amendment, change or extension of such contract can only be effected by specific endorsement.

Should the above mentioned Insurance Policies be cancelled, assigned or changed during the above policy period in such manner as to affect this document, no obligation to inform the holder of this document is accepted by the undersigned insurance brokers.

Cover is subject to the full terms, conditions and exceptions of the policies and we will be pleased to furnish you with any additional information you may require on hearing from you.

Yours sincerely

Sally Woodruff

Senior Account Handler Direct Dial – 0121 452 8711

Swadruff

Email sally.woodruff@al.howdeninsurance.co.uk